N

YANMAR

YANMAH PARTS CATALOG
DIESEL -
ENGINE

STNE78A-MG

(MASE)

& |
w || @EENE & 3 2]

AT % ? Ot 4
[ =

Certificate No.  |[iathREii

(V):
e
FERED:
Centificate N
FM23066 0099

1ISO 9001 Certified

Published April, 1999
000Y00V6340




1. This Parts Catalog carries all parts incorporated in Y ANMAR Model 3STNE78A - MG

engine manufactured since April, 1999,

2. Each illustration corresponds to the parts list on the following page.

3. When ordering parts, clearly write down the engine model and serial number, as well as

the name and number of each part in your order sheet. This will help insure reliable

delivery of the parts you have ordered.




How to read this Parts Catalog.

|. Parts mentioned in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2. Parts change may be made without prior notice.

3. Form of this Parts Catalog.

#omm——- + 90.10.23
11001 ¢ U 29 ¥ FOJZEERe 70 (0" -2050)

11180201 FUEL INJECTION PUMP(W/BOOST! @ GJH-DT (RIm4IH-DTIA
$umenes + E4JH=-DTL CEVe4IH-DT2Y
YOOF2161 (CYe4JH-DTIP {Fie

ON)

IS LA 0 FEENIOMY
REF. LEV. PART HO.

FDI'J?‘ ASN?“'JM FUEL INJECTION PUNP

J(B=E0D200 !

. bl I3 SCREW W 6X 14 [

I 3-1.. 26022 060162 FARWM 28116 SCREW M 6X 16 4
(AmEQD156 ! (B=EQO1S6  )(CeEDO156  V{0=E0D15S ) (EEDQ1S6

4 . TILTO-51040  DLUPIF CAMSHAFT 1 111
5 . 122710-51050 P07 »0-3 BEARING, ROLLER 2 2 2
111
1 11
i 11

] B 120470 - RETAINER
¢IL

*Fan,

....... REMARKS TER9%] mmccmricmcrmesjmgeprtcovanssmmsmmmsnnsanraasammammen

1) TReARARSE-9Y4, 4IH-DT,LJH-BTT | BOOST COMPEMSATOR TYPE. OPTIONAL
E/RQDI55 R7*N P2ARUFLIEL D39 LA PART, 7O E/¥D0155,44JH-DT, &JH-DTI
YDZ234486

(DRef. No.
The Ref, No. in the list may not be accord with the Ref. No. on illustration.
(Ex.) lhustration No. List nead No.

1 1 (Before change) — 1[=1] (After change)
When interchangeable symbol N, R and K, illustrations for the new parts are sometimes omitted.
@ Lev.(Level)

Indication and Meaning of Level

Level ; Hereunder is given the relation among the number of dots(+), the level and the nominal parent-child relationship.
 JERTIT Parent parts{Assembly parts)

s o Child parts included in * " (Semi-Assembly parts, component parts of Assembly parts.)

ese ---Child parts included in " ee" Grand-child parts in terms of “e”, (Compornent parts of Semi-Assembly parts.)

Note) A part of non-sale parls are ilustlated but not fisted.
@ Change Mark

Change Mark “I" is given to the part for which a design change was made at this time. The design change was not
shown in the last published Parts Catalog.

@Interchangeability Mark
In the case where a part change look place, one of the following interchangeabiity marks is indicated for that part.

Symbol | Interchangeatlty Contents nole
N | 0Old £3 NEW/| New Part is interchangeable for Old Part but not interchangeable conversely.
Q [ Old €5 NEW| New Part is not interchangeable for Cid Part but interchangeable conversely.
R | OM £ NEW| New Part is interchangeable for Oid Part and vice versa.
S | Old $25 NEW| New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.
W Part newly added.
i Part discontinued. |
F Not interchangeable single part but interchangeable by set of the related parts.
K Changed only in quantity used.

(®) Effective Machine No.
When a part is changed, Effective Machine No. of a Model for which the part is applicable is indipated in each column of (A} —(F),

Product symbol Praduct No. Product symbo! Product No.
c Cluteh No., Copressor No. M Machine No,
D Drive No. T Tractor No.
£ Engine No. Notel) Date

Note1) Date may follow the symbol in some cases. (Ex) %1990, 02

Note2) As far as engine models shown by "XXX” are concerned, the medification of the parts could not be predicted or the engine
models themselves could not be identified.

Note3) (A=E00185) means that the design chang on the part has been effective for the model at the column {A) (in this case,
for 45H-DT) on and from E(Engine Serial Number) 00185,

@ Remarks Mark
Figures or alphabets (Symbols) are entered in the remark column.
The comments (remarks) on the pertinent parts are indicated in the lower part of the fist by the same symbols as



CONTENTS

P/C No. : Y00V6340

Fig.No.

GROUP NAME

P/C NEWS No.

CYLINDER BLOCK

GEAR HOUSING

MOUNTING FLANGE & OIL SUMP

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

SUCTION MANIFOLD

CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

LUB,OIL SYSTEM

COOLING WATER SYSTEM

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

GOVERNOR

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

FUEL FILTER

STARTING MOTOR

GENERATOR

S in| o Dol No|oslw|rof—

GASKET SET




YO0V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

1.CYLINDER BLOCK

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

1.CYLINDER BLOCK

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



fommmee + 99.03.30
| 1A02 | ¢ 1) CYLINDER BLOCK
| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
e + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 )= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrTY IP/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (DY (E) (F)
1T . 719822-01560  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
2 .. X 119818-01000 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
3 ... X 119818-01010  CYL. BLOCK 1
4 ... 124160-01910 PLUG PT1/4 2
5 ... 171051-01921 PLUG 1
6 ... 23871-010000 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1
7 ... 27231-500000 PLUG 50 1
8 ... 27241-120000 PLUG 12 2
9 ... 27241-300000 PLUG 30 6
10 ... X 119810-02300  CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
11 ... X 119810-02310  CAP,MAIN BEARING 3
12 ... 119620-02020  BOLT 8
RE 129795-02411  BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1
14 ... 124160-01910  PLUG PT1/4 1
W15 ..  119810-02800 MAIN BEARING 4
16 ... X 119810-02100 MAIN BEARING,UPPER 4
17 ... X 119810-02110  MAIN BEARING,LOWER 4
18 .. 119810-02930 BEARING, THRUST 2
19 ... X 119810-02150  THRUST BEARING,L 2
20 ... X 119810-02160  THRUST BEARING,U 2
21 . 119810-01200  BOLT, CYL. HEAD 14
22 . 119818-01330  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
23 . 119810-02870  MAIN BEARING US=0.25 4 <P
24 .. X 119810-02320 MAIN BEARING 0.25U.5 4 <))
25 .. X 119810-02330 MAIN BEARING 0.25U0.S 4 M
26 . 119810-02940  BEARING,THRUST ,250S 2 ()
27 .. X 119810-02360 LOWER,THRUST BEARING 2 (2)
28 .. X 119810-02370 UPPER,THRUST BEARING 2 F3)

REMARKS ---- + - -

| (13 UNDER-SIZE(U.S=0.25)PART.
[€(2) OVER-SIZE(0.S=0.25)PART.

Y118727



YOOV6340
3TNE7BA-MG

2.GEAR HOUSING

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



Aremmee + 99.03.30
| 1A03 | ( 2 ) GEAR HOUSING
| €1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
mmmmem + (B)= (B)=
YOOV6340 (€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Q' TY-- IP/UA R
NO. _ (A)_(B) (O) (D) (E) (F)
1 .  719810-01500 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1
2 .. X 129400-01500 HOUSING, GEARS 1
'3 .. _ 129795-01800 SEAL, OIL 1
4 . 129400-01520  FLANGE,GEARS HOUSING 1
5 . 121450-01560  STUD M 8X 22 3
6. 124160-01751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
7 . 126240-01871 COVER, HO-P 1
8 . 1246260-01883  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
9 . 129795-01950 PIPE, KNOCK L=18 2
10 . 129150-03100  RETAINER 1
11 . 22190-080002  SEAL WASHER 8S 1
12 . 121850-51960  O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1
137 . 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 2
14 . 24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1
15 . 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 4
16 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1
17 . 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2
18 . 26106-080452_ BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED _ 6
19 . 26106-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 3
20 . 129001-91840  BOLT M8X85(AUTO 4
21 . 26366-080002 NUT M 8 3
22 . 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8S 4
23 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 3
2. 121023-01550  COVER, BLIND 1
25 .  24341-000240 O-RING 1A $=24.0 1
26 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2
27 . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID 1 (1)

4

REMARKS

| (1) OPTIONAL PART.

Y118728



Y00V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

3.MOUNTING FLANGE & OIL SUMP

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



e + 99.03.30
| 1AD4 | ( 3 ) MOUNTING FLANGE & OIL SUMP
| C1A0%) | (AY=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
e + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION ——— -a'TyYy IP/UA R
NO. (A)_(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 129100-01580  PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2
2 . 129176-01601  MOUNTING FLANGE 1
3, 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 3
4 ; 26206-100252  BOLT M10X25 4
5 . 26206-100202  BOLT M10X20 6
6 . 119810-01730  SPACER, L.0. SUMP 1
7 . 119810-01770  SUMP ASSY, OIL 1
8 .. 119640-01640  DRAIN PLUG M22 1
9 . 119810-01700  OIL SUMP 1
10 .. 22190-220002  SEAL WASHER 22§ i
11 . 26106~080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 6
12 ] 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 22
13 . 129100-01580  PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2
. 14 . 719810-01650  CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1
15 .. 119860-01650  CASE, OIL SEAL 1
a6 .. 119810-01780  SEAL, OIL 1
17 ] 129486-01670  BOLT M8X30,COLLAR HD 6
18 . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID 1 1)

REMARKS -

[ (1) OPTIONAL PART.

Y118729



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

4.CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



e + 99.03.30
| 1A05 | ( 4 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
1 (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
tmmm——- + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION  —m——m—mme Q' TY = IP/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 ; 129150-03090  PIPE 1
2 . 129900-07900  LIFTER, ENGINE 2
3 . 26106-080162  BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4
4 . 11981211700 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
5 .. X 119813-11000 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
6 ... X 119813-11030  HEAD, CYLINDER 1
7 ... 124060-11800 GUIDE, VALVE 5 M
8 ... X 124060-11160 GUIDE, SUCTION VELVE 6
9 ... 26216-060302 STUD M 6X 30 PLATED 6
10 ... 27241-400000 PLUG 40 2
a1 .. 119810-11100 VALVE, SUCTION 3
92 .. 119810-11110  VALVE, EXHAUST 3
13 .. 119810-11120 SPRING, VALVE 6
14 .. 104211-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 6
15 ..  27310-070000 COTTER 6
16 ..  124160-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
17 .. 124950-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
18 .. 104211-11370  CAP, VALVE 6
19 ..  119625-11870 PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 3
20 ..  119625-11880  SEAT, NOZZLE 3
21 . 24311-000120 _ 0-RING 1A P 12.0 3
22 . 22351-060012  SPRING PIN 6X12 2
23 . 119865-11210  SUPPORT ASSY, ROCKER 1
24 .. 119810-11240  SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1
25 ... X 119810-11250  SHAFT 1
26 ... X 27241-100000 PLUG 10 2
27 .. 129155-11260  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2
28 .. 129155-11270 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2
29 .. 129150-11280  SPRING 3
30 .. 719810-11660  ARM ASSY, ROCKER 6
31 «ex  129150-11230 SCREW, VALVE 6
32 ... X 119810-11720  ARM 6
33 ... 129150-11750 NUT M8XP1.0 6
34 ..  26226-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 3
35 . 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 2
36 . 26106-080502  BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED 6
37 . 26366-060002 NUT M 6 6
38 . 719810-11520  BONNET ASSY, HEAD 1
39 ..  124160-01751 _ CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
40 ..  129150-03020 COVER, BREATHER 1
41 .« 129150-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 1
42 .. 129150-03080 PLATE, SHELTER 1
43 .. X 119810-11300  BONNET 1
*44 .. 119865-11310  GASKET, BONNET 1
45 .. 24311-000320  0-RING 1A P-32.0 1
46 ..  24341-000500 O-RING 1A 5-50.0 1
47 ..  26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2
48 124160-11360  KNOB 3

=== REMARKS -

i

[€1) REPAIR PART.

Y118730



YOOV6340
3TNE7BA-MG

5.5UCTION MANIFOLD




fommmem . 99.03.30
| 1A06 | ( 5 ) SUCTION MANIFOLD
| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
trmm—— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (c)= (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION ———=Q'TY I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
T . 11981312100  MANLFOLD, INTAKE 1
2 . 119813-12110  GASKET,INT. MANIFOLD 1
3. 26106-080252  BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 6
4 . 129120-77501  HEATER, AIR 1
5 . 129150-77511  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
6 . 26106-080352  BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 4
N 119810-13110  GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1

¥118731



YOOV6340

3TNE78A-MG

6.CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



tmmmmee + 99.03.30
| 1407 | ( & ) CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
[ C(1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
e + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=
REF., LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = =mwc———ee R T I P/UA R
NO. A) (B) (L) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 129150-14200  TAPPET 3
2 . 119810-14400  ROD, PUSH é
3 . 119810-14580  CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
4 .. 129150-02450 METAL,THRUST 1
5 .- 119810-14011  CAMSHAFT 1
b .o 129150-14101  GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1
7 .. 22512-070140 KEY 7X 14 1
8 . 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2
9 . 129100-25061  SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
10 . 129150-25101 GEAR W/BUSH 1
11 .e 129150-25010  GEAR, IDLE 1
12 ‘e 129150-25061  BUSH,IDLE GEAR 1
13 .- 129150-25920 BUSH, IDLE GEAR 1 N
. 14 . 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 2
15 ] 129150-25900  GEAR, FUEL INJ. PUMP 1
16 . 22217-120000 SPRING WASHER 1
17 . 26716-120002  NUT 12 1

o4

REMARKS

] €1) REPAIR PART.

Y118732



YOOV6340
3TNE7BA-MG

7. CRBANKSHAFT & PISTON

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY,



Form—— + 99.03.30
| 1808 | ( 7 ) CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
[ C1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
Fom—— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ———memeee QA TY o= I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 119813-21000 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 . 129100-01580  PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1
3 eo X 119813-271010  CRANKSHAFT 1
4 .e 129150-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
5 .e 22512-070140 KEY 7X 14 1
6 «» X 24190-080001 BALL 1/4, STEEL 3
7 . 22351-040010 SPRING PIN 4X10 1
8 . 129550-21650  V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
9 . 129795-21661  WASHER 1
10 . 121850-21680 BOLT, V-PULLEY 1
1" . 121111-21501  BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6
12 . 119811-21570  FLYWHEEL W/GEAR 1
13 -» X 119811-21420  FLYWHEEL 1
. 14 - 124550-21600 RING GEAR 1
15 . 119818-22080  PISTON W/RINGS 3
16 .« X 119818-22010 PISTON 3
a7 . 119818-22500 RING SET 3
18 «.« X 119818-22100  TOPRING 3
19 eea X 129550-22110  RING,2ND 3
20 «ae X 119818-22200 OILRING 3
21 . 119813-22300 _ PIN, PISTON 3
22 . 129792-22400 CIRCLIP 23 6
23 . 719810-23100 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3
24 -» X 119810-23010 _ ROD,CONNECTING 3
25 -« X 119810-23100 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3
26 .e 119810-23910 BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 (N
27 - 119810-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 6
.28 .e 119810-23600 BEARING, CRANKPIN 3
29 «e« X 119810-23300 BEARING 6
30 . 119810-23610  BEARING,PIN U.$=0.25 3 (2)
31 .= X 119810-23350 BEARING,PIN US=0.25 6 @
32 - 119818-22900 PISTON W/RING 0S=.25 3 (3)
33 .. X 119818-22700 PISTON 0.5=0.25 3 3
34 .. 119818-22950 RING SET 0.S8=0.25 3 (3
35 »ee X 119818-22750 RING,TOP 0.5=0.25 3 3
36 ese X 129555-22760 RING,2ND 0.5=0.25 3 3
37 «ss X 119818-22800 RING,0IL 0.5=0.25 3 3

- e e

REMARKS

h o

| {1) REPAIR PART.
| {2) UNDER-SIZE(U.S=0.25)PART.
[€3) OVER-SIZE(0.S=0.25)PART.

Y118733



Y00v6340
3TNE78BA-MG

8.LUB.0OIL SYSTEM

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



frm——— + 99.03.30
I 1A09 | ( 8 ) LUB,OIL SYSTEM
f(1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
Fom———— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (0)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION - QrTY - I1P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 129001-32001 PUMP ASSY, LUB. 0QIL 1
2 .- X 129001-32010 BODY 1
3 .« X 119810-32080 PIN 4X8 1
4 .+« X 129001-32130 VALVE, RELIEF 1
5 «» X 129001-32150 ROTOR ASSY 1
6 +«o X 129150-32100  ROTER,INNER 1
7 ««= X 129001-32110  SHAFT,L.0. PUMP 1
8 ««. X 129150-32120 ROTER,OUTER 1
9 ese X 121850-32170 PIN . 1
10 «eo X 129150-32201 GEAR,L.0. PUMP 1
1 .. X 1290071-32320 SPRING 1
12 »e X 129001-32330  PLUG 1
13 .- X 22351-040008 SPRING PIN 4X 8 2
14 . 121520-34810 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1
15 . 129150-35041  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
16 . 119810-35300 PIPE ASSY, OIL INLET 1
17 .- X 171301-35010 FILTER 1
18 +o X 129150-35030  FLANGE 1
19 e« X 119810-35310 LO PICK~UP LINE 1
20 . 26106-080352 BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 2
21 . 129150-35101  BRACKET, STRAINER 1
22 . 129150~-35111  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
223 . 129150-35151  FILTER 80X80L 1
24 . 129001-35300_ BOLT,LUB.O. STRAINER 1
25 . 129150-35350  NUT 1
26 . 24311-000160 O-RING 1A P-16.0 1
27 . 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 3
28 . 124160-39140  BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT 1
29 . 119810-39200 PIPE ASSY, LUB. OIL 1
30 .o X 129150-39150 JOINT 8 1
31 «« X 129150-39180  JOINT 10 1
32 -« X 119810-39410 TUBE 1
33 . 124550-59830  BOLT W/ SEAL WASHER 1
34 .. 124550-59820 BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 1
35 .o 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8S 1
36 . 22190-080002 SEAL WASHER 8$ 1
37 . 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2
38 . 124160~39450 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1
39 . 129150-32020  GASKET, L.0. PUMP 1
40 . 26450-060252 BOLT M 6X 25 4
41 . 119932-34800 DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1

Y11R734



YO0V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

9.COOLING WATER SYSTEM

25—% Eliee
21

30
31

x=MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



A ¢ 99.03.30
| 1A10 | C 9 ) COOLING WATER SYSTEM
| (1A0D) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
gmmmmme + (®)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ~  mmemmm—mm- QI TY=mmmmmem IP/UA R
NO. (A (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 199810-42001 PUWP,C.W. (NON-ASB.) 1
2 .. X 119810-42030  BODY 1
3 .. X 119810-42051 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
& .. X 119810-42120  PLATE 1
5 .. X 129350-42200  IMPELLER 1
6 .. X 121450-42240  SHAFT, IMPELLER 1
7 .. X 119810-42260  FLANGE 1
8 .. X 119810-42281 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
9 .. X 119810-42290 PIPE, C.W, PUMP 1
10 .. X 121450-42310  SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
11 ..  129150-42320  0-RING 1
12 .. 23871-030000 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 2
13" .. X 26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2
@« . 12915042020  GASKET, C.W. PUNP 1
15 . 26106-080352 _BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED 1
16 .  26106-080552 BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED 3
17 . 25132-003800 V-BELT (A-38) 1
18 . 129155-42350 _ V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1
19 . 26014-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 4
20 . 119889-49530  COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
21 . 129795-49551 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 o
w22 . 46150-503100  SENDER 1
23 . 124465-44950  GASKET 16 2
26 . 121450-42450 _PLUG M16 1
25 . 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 1
26 . 26106-080652 BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED 1
27 . 119620-49290  COCK ASSY 1/4 1
28 .. X 119620-49300  BODY,COCK 1
29 .. X 119620-49310  VALVE 1
30 . 129155-49800 _THERMOSTAT 1
31 . 129150-49811  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1

Y118735



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

10 .FUEL INJECTION PUMP

38 (inc . X39~X42)

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY,



Fomm——— + 99.03.30
[ 1A11 | ( 10 > FUEL INJECTION PUMP
| (1401 | (A)=3TNE78A=-MG (D)=
to————— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ==———meea QU TY = I P/UA R
NO. . (A) (B) (C) (b) (E) (F)
1 . 719989-51320 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1
2 -« X 129108-51000 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1
3 «so X 129155-51010 BODY, FUEL I. PUMP 1
4 aee 129155-51020 STUD, FEED PUMP 2
5 ««s  119810-51040  CAMSHAFT 1
) .as 129155-51050 BALL BEARING, THRUST 1
Iy «ee 129155-51060 CAM SHAFT SUPPORT 1
8 ees 122710-51090 KEY 1
9 eoo 129108-51100 PLUNGER W/BARREL 3
10 «e--X 129400-51110  BARREL 3
1 -=«+X 129108-51130  PLUNGER 3
12 «ae 129155-51140 PIN, BARREL LOCKING 3
13 «es  174307-51170 RETAINER A 3
14 129155-51180 SPRING SHOE, PLUNGER 3
15 es. 124950-51190  SPRING, PLUNGER 3
16 eee 129155-51200 TAPPET ASSY 3
17 c.a.X 129155-51240  GUIDE,ROLLER 3
18 eeeoX 129155-51250 BOLT, ADJUSTING 3
19 +ex=X 711100-51540 ROLLER ASSY 3
20 eaaeX 111100-51210 ROLLER, INNER 3
21 +2+.X 111100-51220 ROLLER 3
22 »ee.X 174100-54120 PIN, ROLLER 3
23 - 129155-51270 LOCKING, TAPPET 3
24 -as 129155-51280  O-RING S6 3
25 «ss 129100-51300 VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3
26 «enaX 124550-51310  SEAT 3
27 -...X 129100-51320  VALVE,DELIVERY 3
28 .es 129155-51320 SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3
29 .a. 129155-51340  GUARD,DELIVERY VALVE 3
30 ... 124550-51350 GASKET, DELIVERY 3
31 .=« 124550-51370 O0-RING, DELIVERY 3
32 .es 129155-51370 STOPPER, VALVE 3
33 eee 129155-51380  LOCKING (A) 2
34 ses 129155-51390 LOCKING (B) 2
35 eee  129155-51400  DEFLECTOR 1
36 =ae _129155-51410 CHECK BOLT_DEFLECTOR 1
37 eaw  129155-51420 PLUG (M16) 1
38 e»s  129155-51450 SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 1
39 esseX 129155-51460 PACKING T=0.5 1
40 ceeaX 129155-51470 PACKING T=0.4 1
41 eae.X 129155-51480 PACKING T=0.3 1
42 saasX 129155-51490  PACKING T=0.15 1
43 «=« 129155-51500 RACK, CONTROL 1
44 ees  129155-51521 BUSH, RACK 1
45 »es  1297155-51530- SPACER, AUX. SPRING 1
46 «ee  129155-51540  CIRCLIP 1
47 «vs  129155-51550 PINION, CONTROL 3
48 veo 122117-51560 SCREW, PINION 3
49 ««« 174307-51560 PINION 3
50 cae 129155-51570  PLUG (M12) 1
51 ess 129155-51580  0-RING 1
52 ees 129155-51591  SPRING, RACK 1
53 ees  129155-51600  SHIM PACK 3
54 eeeaX 129155-51610 _SHIM T=1.0 3

*% CONTINUE **

Y118736



YO0V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

10 .FUEL INJECTION PUMP

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



e + 99.03.30
| 1A12 | ( 10 ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP
| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
b + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 €)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION —— QrTyY I P/UA R
NO. CA) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
55  ....X 129155-51620 SHIM T=1.1 3
56  ....X 129155-51630  SHIM T=1.2 3
57 ....X 129155-51640 SHIM T=1.3 3
58  ....X 129155-51650 SHIM T=1.4 3
59 ....X 129155-51660 SHIM T=1.5 3
60 ....X 129155-51670 SHIM T=1.6 3
61 ....X 12915651710  SHIM T=1.05 3
62  ....X 129156=51720  SHIM T=1.15 3
63 ....X 129156=51730 SHIM T=1.25 3
66  ....X 129156=51740  SHIM T=1.35 3
65  ....X 129156-51750  SHIM T=1.45 3
66 ....X 129156-51760  SHIM T=1.55 3
67  ....X 129156-51770  SHIM T=1.65 3
. 68  ....X 129157-51810  SHIM T=0.8 3
69 ....X 12915751820 SHIM T=0.85 3
70 ....X 129157-51830  SHIM 7=0.9 3
71 eeuX 12915751840  SHIM T=0.95 3
72 ... 129155-51700  COVER, LOWER 1
73 ... 129155-51710 GASKET, LOWER COVER 1
74 ... 129155-51750 COVER, SIDE 1
75 ... 129155-51760  GASKET, SIDE COVER 1
76 ... 129155-51790 LOCKING, RACK 1
77 ...  129156-51910 LABEL, CAUTION 1
78 ... 129155-51930  SPACER T=3.25 1
79 ... 129155-51940 SPACER T=1.5 1
80 ... 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 2
81 ...  22217-060000  SPRING WASHER 6 2
82 ... 22351-050010 SPRING PIN 5X10 2
83 ... 24101-063034 BALL BEARING 1
84 ... 24341-000160  O-RING 1A 5-16.0 1
85 ... 26022-050102 SCREW M SX 10 8
86 ... 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X 16 4
@87 ... 26116-050302  BOLT M 5X 30 PLATED 2
88 ... 26716-060002 NUT 6 2
89 ... 22190-160002 SEAL WASHER 16S 1
90 .. X 119989-51930 LABEL, ENGINE MODEL 1
91 .. X 129255-52000  COVER 1
92 ... 129155-52050 GASKET 1
93 ... _ 129100-52200 COVER, BLIND 1
94 .. X 119120-61000 GOVERNOR ASSY 1

—-—— REMARKS

INCORPORATED IN THIS FOP.CMP

(1) GOVERNOR ASSY(FIG.11) IS
I
I

(REF.NO.1).

Y1187364



YO0V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

30

(inc.X32~X41)

11.GOVERNCR

31— @

—X51

o] 5

PSR
i
24 (inc. (&?j)
X25~X26)
®

@—79
18 (nc.X19 Y
~X21)

7,89

24 (inc.
X25~X28)

10

S
X142 X11X13

X~-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



fmmmmee + 99.03.30
| 1a13 | ¢ 11 ) GOVERNOR
| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
$mmmmam + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY-----=== I P/U A R
NO. (A)_(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
T .. X 119120-61000 GOVERNOR ASSY 1
2 ... 129155-51280 O-RING $6 1
3 ... X 129052-61010  CASE, GOVERNOR 1
4 ... 12905261050 PACKING 1
5 ... 129052-61060  COVER 1
6 ... 129052-61070  PACKING 1
7 ... 129155-61120 LINK L=30(MARK 0 1 M
8 ... 129155-61130  LINK L=31(MARK 1 1 ()
9 ... 129155-61140  LINK L=30.5(MARK 05) 1 &b
10 ... 171488-61200 WEIGHT ASSY, GOV. 1
11 ....X 129155-61211  WEIGHT 4
12 ....X 129155-61221 PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 4
13 ....X 171488-61290  BRACKET,WELGHT 1
@ ¢ ... 129155-61341 sLeeve 1 @
15 ... 129100-61400 _SHAFT ASSY,CONTROL 1
16 +u..X 129155-61410  SHAFT 1
17 ....X 12910061420  HOOK 1
18 ... 129155-61430 SPACER, SHAFT 1
19 ....X 129156-61430  SPACER T=1.6 1
20 ....X 129156-61440  SPACER T=2.0 1
21 ....X 129156-61450  SPACER T=2.3 1
22 ... 129155-61450 BOLT, REVOL. LIMIT 1
23 ... 129155-61460 BOLT, IDLE LIMIT 1
26 ... 129155-61480  SPACER ASSY 2
25 ....X 129156-61460 SPACER 1=0.6,6 LEVER 2
26 ....X 129156-61470 SPACER T=0.7,6 LEVER 2
27 ....X 129156-61480  SPACER T=1.2,G LEVER 2
28 ....X 129156-61490  SPACER 1=0.8,6 LEVER 2
29 ... 129052-61390  SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 1
30 ... 129412-61500 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 1
31 .... 174307-51700 SHIM SET 2
32 ....X 174307-51710  SHIM 0.1MM 2
@ 33 ....x 174307-51720  SHIM 0.2MM 2
36 ....X 174307-51730  SHIM 0.3MM 2
35 ....X 174307-51740  SHIM 0.15MM 2
36 ....X 174307=51750 _SHIM 0.05MM 2
37 ....X 174307-51760  SHIM 0.25MM 2
38 ....X 174307-51770  SHIM Q.35MM 2
39 ....X 174307-51780 _ SHIM 0.40MM 2
40 ....X 174307-51790  SHIM 0.45MM 2
41 ....X 174307-51800  SHIM 0.50MM 2
42 __....X 129052-61510 _LEVER 1
437 ....X 119843-61520  LEVER A,GOVERNOR 1
46 ....X 129052-61530 LEVER (B) 1
45 .... 119843-61540  SPRING 1
46 ....X 129155-61540 SHIFTER 1
47 ....X 119843-61550  BUSH 2
48 ....X 129052-61590 _RETAINER 1
49 ....X 129100-61910  HOOK 1
50 ....X 129100-61920  PIN 1
51 ....X 22272-000040 CIRCLIP E- 4 1
52 ....X 26116-050102 BOLT M S5X 10 PLATED 2
53 ....X 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1
54 ....X 22217-050000  SPRING WASHER 5 2
*% CONTINUE % Y118737



YOOV6340
3TNE7BA-MG

11.GOVERNCR

79
18 (e 19 3
~X21)

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



Fommmmm + 99.03.30

| 1A14 | ( 11 ) GOVERNOR

| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=

to————- + (B)= (B)=

YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=

REF. LEV. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ~ ==we——eee Q' TY=~==-=== 1 P/U A R
NO. (A) (B) (€Y (D) (E) (F)
55 ... 119660-61901 RETAINER, SHAFT 1
56 ... 12915561950 BOLT, WASHER BASED 1
57 ... 124550-66370 LOCK NUT M 6 1
58 ... 22117-040000 WASHER 4 1
59 ... 22190-060003 SEAL WASHER 6S 1
60 ... _22190-100002 SEAL WASHER 10S 1
61 ... 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2
62 ... 22287-120000 WASHER 12 1
63 ... 22372-040000 SNAP PIN 4 2
64 ... 23887-100002 PLUG 10 1
65 ... 24341-000280 O0-RING 1A S-28.0 1
66 ... 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1
67 .- 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1

. 68 ... 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 4

69 ... 26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2
70 ... 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 6
71 «.. 26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 1
72 .. _26776-120002 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 2
73 ... 129155-61350  SLEEVE 1 (2)
74 ... 129155-61360  SLEEVE 1 (2)
75 ... 129155-61830 0-RING S10 1
76 ..  171488-61440 LEVER, CONTROL 1
77 .. 129155-61470 BOLT, FUEL CONTROL 1
78 ..  129500-61650 _ SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1
79 .. 129477-61720 SPRING, GOVERNOR 1

«80 ..  119653-77950 SOLENOID, STOP 1
81 .s 26366-080002  NUT M 8 1
82 ..  26687-120002 CAP NUT M12 1

REMARKS ————=—==ucm e

CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE

YOUR ORDER.(REFER TO ILLUSTRATION

).

+ -

| (1) SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE
I

I

I

| (2) SELECTIVE PARTS.

|* THIS FIGURE(GOVERNOR ASSY)IS
| INCORPORATED IN THE FUEL INJECTION
| PUMP ASSY(FIG.10).

Y118737



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

12.FUEL INJECTION VALVE

X26
27

28

X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



o + 99.03.30
| 1815 | ( 12 ) FUEL INJECTION VALVE
| (14013 | (A)=3TNE7BA-MG (D)=
oo m + (B)= (E)=
YO0V6340 ()= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ~  ———--mmm- Q' TY=mmmmemm IP/UA R
NO. (A) (B (C) (D) (E) (F)
o1 . 719989-53300 VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT 3
22 ..  119818-53000 NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3
3 ... X 119800-53010  VALVE,NOZZLE 3
4 ... X 119818-53040  BODY,NOZZLE 3
5 ..  114250-53080  NUT, NOZZLE CASE 3
6 .. _ 171460-53100 HOLDER 3
7 ..  114250-53120 SPRING, NOZZLE 3
8 ..  114250-53130 SEAT, NOZILE SPRING 3
9 ..  114250-53140 PLATE, STOP 3
10 .. 114250-53210 PIN 6
11 .. 114250-53400  SHIM PACK 3
12 ... X 114250-53410  SHIM 0.4T 3
13 ... X 114250-53420  SHIM 0.5T 3
14 ... X 114250-53430  SHIM 0.6T 3
15 ... X 114250-53440  SHIM 0.7T 3
16 ... X 114250-53450  SHIM 0.8T 3
17 ... X 114250-53460  SHIM 0.15T 3
18 . 119305-59120  RETAINER 1
19 .. X 119305-59100  RETAINER, UPPER 1
20 .. X 119305-59110 RETAINER, LOWER 1
21 .. 129150-59131 _BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. 1
22 .  129150-59120 RETAINER, INJ. PIPE 1
23 .. X 129150-59100  CLAMP,UPPER 1
24 .. X 129150-59110  CLAMP,LOWER 1
25 ..  129150-59131 BOLT MAX14,HEX.SCKT. 2
26 . X 119813-59802 PIPE (1-3),F.INJECT. 1
27 .. 119813-59812 PIPE, F.INJECT (NO.1 1
28 ..  119813-59821 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
29 ..  119813-59831 PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1

Y118738



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

13.FUEL FILTER

.:ln»»@& N

1 32313

x14X100x12x43x14 10 15 16

1

7

X-MARK PARTS: NOT S0LD SEPARATELY.



fom———— + , 99.03.30
| 1A16 | ( 13 ) FUEL FILTER
| (1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
fom—mm- + (B)= {(E)=
YOOV6340 (€)= (F)=
REF., LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION —-—— Q'TY --———=I1P/UA R
NO. . (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 103854-39140 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
2 . 119988-59551  FO-PIPE,RETURN 1
3 o X 129491-59510 JOINT, PIPE 2
4 ee X 129491-59520 JOINT, PIPE 1
5 .. X 23261-050000 PIPE S 2
6 s X 23261-050000 PIPE 5 1
7 . 129100-59951  VALVE ASSY, CHECK 1
8 .« X 129100-59850 SHIM SET 1
9 «sa X 129100-59860 SHIM T=0.5 2
10 ese X 129100-59870 SHIM T=1.0 1
11 .« X 129100-59961 BODY,CHECK VALVE 1
12 « o X 129100-59970 SPRING 1
13 .. X 24190-080001 BALL 1/4, STEEL 1
14 .« X 27241-100000 PLUG 10 1
15 . 101304-59020  JOINT 12, PIPE 1
16 . 23414~120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 2
17 . 129470-55601 STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1
18 as 129470-55610 BODY, FUEL FILTER 1
»19 ae 129470-55701 STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1
20 - 105582~59150 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 2
21 - 129495=-59300 BOLY, PIPE JOINT 1
22 . 23414-080012  GASKET 8 4
23 . 23414-080012 GASKET 8 2
24 . 23414-120000  GASKET 12, ROUND 4
25 . 23414=140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 2
26 . 23857-030000  JOINT BOLT 3 1
27 . 23857-060000  JOINT BOLT & 2
28 . 26106-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 2
29 . 12949159540 BOLT 6,PIPE JOINT 3
30 = 23414-060000 GASKET 6, ROUND 6
31 . 101304-59020 JOINT 12, PIPE 1
32 . 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2

Y118739



YOOVE340
3TNE7BA-MG

14 .STARTING MOTOR

x-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



i + 99.03.30
| 1801 | ( 14 ) STARTING MOTOR
[C1A01) | (A)=3TNE78A-MG (D)=
tem————it (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = «—e——r=me- Q'TY======—= 1 P/U A R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) CE) (F)
1 . 171008-77010  STARTER 1
2 ««  171008-77400 ARMATURE ASSY 1
3 «»o  X21303509C0 BALL BEARING 1
4 «eo  X2114255110 BALL BEARING 1
5 «« X 171008-77430  YOKE ASSY 1
6 «es  171008-77440 COIL ASSY, FIELD 1
7 «eea 171008-77450  SCREW, POLE CORE SET 4
8 see.  171008-77460 BRUSH (+) 2
9 .a 171008-77470 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1
10 === 171008-77480 BRUSH (=) 2
11 «ve 171008-77490  SPRING, BRUSH 4
12 .e 171008-77500 COVER, REAR 1
13 .e 171008-77510 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1
14 . 171008-77520 HOUSING, CENTER 1
15 . 171008-77531 MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSY 1
16 .- 171008-77540 LEVER SET, SHIFT 1
17 «s« X 171008-77550 LEVER, SHIFT 1
18 ... X 171008-77560  SPRING 1
19 .- 171008~77571  DUST COVER, (NON-ASB. 1
20 .o 171008-77640 BOLT, THROUGH 2
21 . 171008-77650 PINION ASSY 1
22 . 171008-77660  SHAFT, PINION 1
23 -«» 171008-77670  STOPPER SET, PINION 1
24 -+..X 171008-77680  STOPPER 1
25 eeeoX 171008-77690  SPRING,SHAFT RETURN 1
26 «e.-X 171008-77700 CLIP 1
27 ee  X2114555500 CLUTCH ASSY 1
28 «vee  X%2114955020 BALL BEARING 1
29 «eea  X2240410100 BALL BEARING 1
30 .- 171008-77750 COVER, M TERMINAL 1
3 . 26106-060322 BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 2
32 .e 26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 3
33 . 26116-120252 BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 2
34 . 124550-77030 COVER, TERMINAL 1

Y118740



YOOV6340

15. GENEBATOR

3TNE78A-MG

LOOSE PARTS




Hmmm——— + 99.03.30
| 1802 | ¢ 15 ) GENERATOR
| C(1A01) | (AY=3TNE78A=MG (D)=
tm———— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TyY ~—-- 1 P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 . 119836-77200 GENERATOR 1
2 e 119836-77700 ROTOR ASSY 1
3 .es  119836-77850 BALL BEARING 1
4 .- 119836-77710 STARTER ASSY 1
5 .e 119836-77721 COVER ASSY, REAR 1
6 ... 119836-77730 COVER, REAR 1
7 .- 119836-77741 BRUSH ASSY,REGULATOR 1
8 weee 119836-77750 BRUSH ASSY 1
9 eee  119836-77760 GUIDE, FAN SIDE 1
10 eae 119836-77770 DIODE ASSY 1
11 ee.  119836-77780  CONDENSER 1
12 eee 119836-77871 BOLT (1) 1
13 we.  119836-77880 BOLT (2) 1
. 14 «es  119836-77890 WIRE ASSY, LEAD 1
15 .o 119836~77790  COVER ASSY, FRONT 1
16 «e. 119836-77800 RETAINER, BEARING 1
17 .=e  119836-77840 BALL BEARING 1
18 —-.  119836-77860  SCREW KID 1
19 .. 119836-77810 PULLEY 1
20 .e 119836-77820  NUT ASSY, PULLEY 1
21 .. 119836-77830 BOLT, THROUGH 1
22 . 119820-77340  SPACER 1
23 . 129136-77251 BOLT M 8X110 1
24 . 129612-77260  NUT ,GENERATOR 1
25 . 119810-77330 ADJUSTER 1
26 . 119810-77340 BOLT 1
27 . 129795-01900  STUD 1
28 . 26366-100002 NUT M10 1

Y118741



YOO0V6340
3TNE7BA-MG

16 .GASKET SET

OPTIONAL PART

30

31

{577




Fomme—— + 99.03.30
| 1BO3 | ( 16 )} GASKET SET
| ¢1A01) | (AY=3TNE78A~MG (D)=
tm————— + (B)= (E)=
YOOV6340 (C)= (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —=e———aeo Q' TY—m=emmm I P/IUA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
(¥} . 719818-92620  GASKET SET(NON-ASB.) 1 (1
2 - 119818~01330  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
3 .u 124240-01883  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) ]
4 .. 121850-51960 O-RING, F.I.PUMP 1
5 e 124160-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
6 as 119625-11870  PROTECTOR, NOZZILE 3
7 .o 119625-11880  SEAT, NOZZILE 3
8 .e 119865-11310  GASKET, BONNET 1
9 .a 129150-77511 GASKET, (NON=-ASB.) 1
10 .a 119813-12110  GASKET,INT. MANIFOLD 1
11 .e 119810-13110  GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1
12 .e 124950-11340 SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
13 129150-32020 GASKET, L.0. PUMP 1
. 14 .n 129150-35041 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
15 .a 129150-35111 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
16 . 129150-42020  GASKET, C.W. PUMP 1
17 - 129795-49551 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
18 e 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 3
19 .e 24311-000160 0-RING 1A P-16.0 3
20 .e 24311-000320 O0-RING 1A P-32.0 2
21 .e 24341-000500  OQ-RING 1A $-50.0 1
22 .e 24341-000240 O=-RING 1A S$-24.0 1
23 .. 23414-100000 GASKET 10, ROUND 2
24 “e 124465-44950  GASKET 16 2
25 . 23414-060000 GASKET 6, ROUND 6
26 . 23414-120000 GASKET 12, ROUND 6
27 .u 23414-080012 GASKET 8 6
28 .e 23414-140000 GASKET 14, ROUND 2
29 .e 129150-49811 GASKET, (MNON-ASB.) 1
20 . 129400-92420 FLEX HORN 1 {1
2 . 977770-01212  GASKET, LIQUID 1 (&D)

REMARKS

| (1) OPTIONAL PART.

Y118742



PARTS INDEX

#ﬂ parts of this Parts Catalog is arranged by Part No. order

" (depending on the spot where the part is used).

814 you want to know by Part No. where your ob Ject part is used,
4pase use this: Parts Catalog




(A 8% Ot 0YE£9A00A NOINId “A3d3S 095Ls-211221L [ 380Vl F ) 07S9A00A ¥¥IO/A 1d3HAA TS OZSLZ-LLEB&EL
€08l y 9L | zosl 92 sl aYyE9A004 1708 09EL4-0LB6LL
gOVL ZL Z 0YE9A00A dWNd°"I°4 ‘ONI¥-0 09615-0S8i2L | 208t €2 Sl 07E9A00A . yaLsnray DEELL-0LEBSLL
80Vl oL ¢ 0%S£9A00A A37INd=-A ‘1708 089L2-0S8Lcl Live 3 ot 0%€9A004 1IVHSWYD 0y0L8~-0L86T1
60V ¥l ] 0%£9A004A NJ)ILSdI¢ “34IN®  OLeYE-02sL2L | OLve L & 09€9A00A ("HSY=-NON) "A"2"dWNd L0029-0L861L1
oLYL b2 [ 0%59A00A gLW 9N1d_ 0s¥2y-0S¥LZ2L | 60Vl 62 8 0YE9A00A 10 9N “ASSY 3dId  DO26E-0LB6LL
cOvl [ F 0Y£9A004 22 X8 W anis 095L0-0S8%L21L 50V 1L 9L ] OYE9AD0A L3INI 110 ‘ASSY 3dId COO0ESE-0L8&LL
80VL ] 2 0Y£9A004A T33HAATS ‘17108 LosiZz-LiLLLZL | govlL 92 2 09E9A00A NId NOLSId “HSNE  OL6EZ-0L86YL
SOVL ¥2 4 OvS£9AD0A ANIE “Y¥3IA0D 0S5L0-£20L2L | 80Vl og 2 DYE9A00A S2°0=S"N NIJ“ONINYIE  0L9SZ-0LB6LL
9LVL 2 €L OYESA00A NYNL13¥73dId-04 LSS65-8866LL B0V 1L g2 2 09S9A00A NIJJNYY) “ONIdV3IE  (Q09E2-0186LL
60VL iy 8 O%<$A00A  TI0 “8NnT “NIILSdIa 008%E-2566LL | 8OVi 2 2 0YS9A00A 40U ONILDINNOD ‘1708  002£2-0L86LL
oLVl 02 & 09£9A0D0A LYLSONYIHL “H3A0D DES6%=68861L | 20Vi 4 9 09£9A00A ASSY LJVHSWYD 08s7L-0L86L L
081 g X T Z0Vi Fd 9 0YE9A00A HSNd ‘004 00%71L-0L861L1L
sovi vy ¥ 0%E9A00A 13NNCE “L33SYD OLELL-5986LL | g€08L L 9L
SOvYi £2 4 OYE9AD0A HINJIOH “ASSY L¥0ddnS  OLZLL-S986LL | 9oVl 2 S 0YE9A00A GIOJINVE"HXI “L3INSVD OLLE1L-0LB6LL
£ivi 3 L 0YS9A00A ONTHdS  OYSL9-EYR6LL SOvL %2 9 09€9A00A Wuvy d43INJ0d “L3VHS 0%2Li-0L861L
zo4gt Y1 StL 0YE9A00A 0¥3 “ASSY 3IYIA  068L2-9£86LL | SOYL ] B OYE9A00A IATIVA “ONTYdS 02LLL-0LE6LL
ZodlL £t Si O%S9ADDA : {2) 1108 0882.-9586LL | SOVl 2L ¥ 0%£9A00A LSAVHXI “3ATVA OLLLL=-OLBSLL
208l ZL Sl 0YE9A00A (L) 1708 L2BZI-9E861LL SOVl 1L 3 D¥E9A00A NOTILONS “3AIYA  OOLEL-0L86LL
zosl gl sl OYE9A00A aIN A3Y¥IS 09822«9€86LL | 2oVl 92 ! O%SOA00A SOS2° LSNYHL/ONIYVIA  0%620-0LB6LL
zoat < Sl 0%E£9A00A ONIYY3A 11Y¥a  0S8LL-9E86LL | 2OVl gL L OYE9A00A LSNYHL “ONIYYIE  0£620-0LBSLL

DYS9A00A 9NTUY3IE 1Iv8  0%¥822-9£84LL 20VL [ i D¥S9ADDA S2°0=SN ONIdVIA NIVW 0.820-0L86L1L
zaAalL 12 St 09E9A00A HONO¥HL “L7108  0£8L2-9886LL | 20VL SL 3 0YSYAD0A ONIdY38 NIVW  00820-0L86LL
2081 02 SL OYE9AD0A A311nd “ASSY LON 02822-9£86LL | %OVl 9L £ 0%EQAD0A 710 “v¥3s 082L0-0L8&6LL
2081 6L cl OYE9AD0A A3711nd 0L8.L2-95841L1L »0¥ L i < OYSSAD0A 910 7ASSY dunsS 022L0=0L86L1L
2081 gL Sl OYE9A00A ONTYYIE “HINTYVLIN 00822-9€86LL | %oV 9 € 0YSSADOA dWNS 0" ‘¥3IVdS 0£21L0-0L861L1
2081 Sl sl 0%E9A00A LNO¥4 “ASSY NIAODD 06222-9€86LL | zavl 12 L O%E9A00A AV¥3IH "TTA) “L708 002L0-0LB6LL
2081 L si 07E9A004A YISNIANOT 08LL2-9586LL "¥L SS 8 OYE9A00A 1IVHS “43aNIV1i3d 1061L9-099611
2081 oL cL 0%S£9A004A ASSY 34014 02222-9€86LL | %Ly (1]] L 07S9A00A 401S “4IOK3IT0S 05642-E59611
204l [ gL DYE9A00A 34I$ N¥4 “34InN9 0924224-9586LL | wOvL 8 € 0YE9A00A 22H _9N1d NIVydq 0%910-0%961L L
2091 [ el 07S9A004 ASSY HSNWE  05227-9%£86LL | ¢oal Z 9L .
2081l b3 (48 OYE€9A00A HOLYINOIH’ASSY HSN¥A L1y222-9886LL | sovi az ¥ 09€9A00A 31ZZON “LV¥3S 088L1L-52961L1L
2081 L Si DYE9A00A HYIY “¥3A02 0£22-95861LL |  g08¢L 9 91
2081 S s! 07E9A00A 8¥3d 7ASSY ¥3A0D L2ZLI-9E8B6L1L SOvi 6L v 07E9A00A FTZZON “¥0133104d 0£8L1-529611
2041 4 (48 DY£9A00A ASSVY H3ILUVIS OL222=-958611 | QLVL 2 6 0%€9A00A 471 ASSY 2202 0626%-029611L
2081 4 ci 02E9A00A ASSY ¥0l0d 00222-9£86L1 |  20vL ZL L 0YE£9A00A 1708 02020-D29611L
2081 L <l O7E9A00A HOLYY3INI®  00222-9£84L) SIvL gL 21 0%7E9A00A BINTYLIY 02165-S0S611L
zo08i 2z Sl 09€9A004A 430vds 0%¥sL4-0286L1L | SivL L2t 0%€£9A00A AIVd WIHS DOY£5~052%LL
SLYL 2 21 OYE9AD0A LIIFNI“J“ASSY 37ZZON __ 000£S-8L86LL | sSLv¥L oL 2L 0YS9A0DA NId OL2ES-0SZ¥LL
g0YL e 2 0YE9A004 €2-0=5-0 135 ONI¥ 05622-8L86LL SLYL 6 F 0%€9A00A d0l§ “31¥id OYyLEc-0%erLL
govlL 28 & 0%S9A00A $2°=S0 ONIY/A NOLSI4 00622-8L86LL | SiVLE 8 2t 0YE9A00A DONIUdS 3TZZON “Lv¥3s DELES-0S2YLL
g0vL 2L 2 O¥E9A00A 135 ONI¥ 00szZ-8LB6LL | Sivl i ZL DYE9AD0A 3VZZON _“ONI¥dS gZLES-0S2¥LL

0759A00A SONTY/M NOLSId 08022-8L86L1 SLYL 3 2t 0YS9A00A 3SVYJ 31Z2Z0ON “LINN  080E5-052%LL
08¢ 2 9L I 9ive g2 £t 0YE9A00A INTIOP 3d4Id “1708 0SL6S-28SS0L
20¥1 z22 ! 07E9A004 a¥3H "IAD “LINSYD OEEL0-8LBSLL | SOV gl i O%£9A00A - FAIYA “dVD QiELL=~LL2%0L
SIYL 62 2! O%S9A00A NOILJ3rNT 13033 ’3d1d LERAS-SLBGLL | SOVL CTE; 0YE9A00A 5NIddS "Y3NIvVL3y 08LLL-LI270¢
Sivy gz 24 0YS9A00A NOILIIFNI 13Ns ‘3474 L2865-CLBOLL | 9LV L £ OYE9A00A LNIOT 3d41d ‘1708 D¥L65-¥58501
SL¥L 22 21 D¥E9A0D0A L°ON) L1D3rNI"3 “3dId 2Le6S-ELB6LL | 9LVl LE

0YS9A00A NOLSTd “NId 00E22-S186L)E GLVL st £} 0¥E9A00A 3did ‘¢l LNIOF 0206S-%0%£10i
80V b 2 OYE9A00A ASSY LAVHSANVH)D oocoLZ-gL84LL | LOBL 62 Ut 0YE£9A00A oNI¥VY3E Ve ooLoLY0Y22X
£08L oL 91 I Lo8lL £ ¥ d3 0YE9A00A ONINY3A 17VE 0060S£0£1L2X

S0Vl F 3 O%€9A00A dI0JINVN "LNIZ13NS¥D  OLLeL-CL8&LL Loat g2 7L OYS9AD0A 9NINY38 11va 0Z05S6YLE2X
90¥L L [ O%S9A00A IAVLINI ‘0 04INY  00L2L-SLB6LL | LOEL 2 9 0¥E£9A00A ASSY HILNTD 005555y L2X
SOVL ¥y % DYE9A00A YIAGNITTAD “ASSY QVIH _ 002Lt-2Ll8sLL | LDGL Y v 0Y£9A0DA ONINY3E T1Ive oLLSsarLtex
“ON *ON 0K "ON [ "ON “ON -“ON __ -ON
*307 434 “dy9 950IY.iV) NOILJ4IN¥IS3Q *ON iuvd | 307 *343Y4 "d¥9 90IVLY) NOILJI¥IS3Q *ON 1¥V¥d
L hmm———— +
I ~d 0£°50° 66 #»ux XIANI SLYVd »»x I towt | COYSOA00A"ON dW)

e m————)



LLYL 2s 0L 0YS9A00A AIVY TONINdS L6sLs-ssts2L | Zovl 9 9 0%€9A00A LiVHSWYD “uv3e 1oLYL-051621
LLvy s 0L OYE9A00A ONTIH-0  085L5-55L62L | sovl 13 S 0%£9A00A 0°LdX8W 1NN  0S2LL-05L621L
LLYL 0§ 0L 0YESAD0A (2LWY 5n1d 045L5-5SL62L |  sovlL 62 % DYE9AQ0A INI NS 0821 L-05162L
LLVL 2% 01 OYS9ADDA TOHLNOY “NOINId EIE Sovl X3 0YS9A00A IATIVA “A3YIS og2LL-0s162t
LLYL 9% 0L OYE9A00A dITINEY  OYSLS-SsL62L | cove oL 2 0YS9A00A YINIVLIY 00L£0-0SL62L
LLYL Y L OYS£OADOA  ONTIH4S "XN¥Y “¥3ovds DESLS~5S5k62L | sovlL 3 Vi 0YE9A00A 3d4Td  060£0-05L621L
LLYL 2y  OL 0YS9A00A AIVY “HSN8 L12615-55L621L sovi FX K 07E9A00A Y3ILIIHS “3Llvid  080£0-05L621
LLYL 3 4 QL O09€9A00A TOULNOD “3VY 00sSLs-SsL62L | sOvVLE LYy Y 0YE£9A00A YIHLIVI¥E “37144V8 020£0-08L621L
LivlL 8¢ OL 0YS9A00% ONILSNrAY “13S WIHS 0svLs-65L621L | covl DY __ 4 0%£9A00A ¥IHLY3YE “HIAQ0)  020£0-061621
LivlL LE oL 09S9A00A (PLW) 9n7d 029Ls-SsLé2lk | 20VL y 9 0¥E£9A00A LSNYHL IVLIW 0s%¥20-0SL621
LLvl 9 0Ol 0%€%A00A ¥01237434717104 NI3HI oL7Ls-S5162L | zZoalL €2 s OYE9A00A oLLXE W 17109 16222-9EL62L
LL¥E S¢ 01 095£9A00A ¥0.13371434 007LS-55162L | 90vL ki S 0%E£9A00A YIVY “y¥31V¥3H 10§22-021L62L
QYS9A00A €8) ONINJIOT D6ELS-SSL62L LLYL 6 oL 0%£9A004 REXELEVL I EELIRT 00LLS-80L621
LLVL €L 0L 0YE9A00A (¥) ONINJIOT  08€1S-SSL62L | gLvL Sl L OY€9A00A  TOYLNOJI“ASSY LIVHS  00%19-00L62L
LY 2¢ 0L 0%E£9A004 JAIVA “¥3ddols 028L6-651L62L | 9LVL 2 g1 O7£9A00A NITHY “ASSY 3ATVA L5665-00L621L
LLYL 62 ot 0YS9A00A FATVA A¥IAIITQ7QUYRD  OYELS-5SL621 2LVl €6 Ot 09E9A00A dNI8 “¥3A0D (0225-00162L
LIvL g2 0Ot OYS9AD0A JATIVA “AITNIQ “ONIUIS 02gLs-55L62L | LLVL &2 (113 OYE9A00A "ATT3Q “LV3S/M 3ATYA  COELS-00L62L
cLVYL P-4 LL . I 2ovlL 6 9 0%E9A00A ¥¥39 3191 “1JVHS L90s2-00L621
LIVl %2 0l 0%E9A00A 98 ONIY-0O 08ZLS-55162L | sOvlL F4 l
LLivlL €2 oL 0%E€9A00A 13dd¥L “ONINIOT  DL2L5=-55L621L | HOvVL st }
LLVL 9L ol 0YE9A00A ASSY 13dd¥l  002L5-56L62L |  +wDVY L g 0%YE9A00A ZLXE NId 13711VvivVd  08Si0~-001621
0YE9A00L ¥39NNTd “FOHS ONI¥dS OBLLS-GSL&ZL eIVt 62 i 0YS9A00A Y3A37 “A0D “LAVHS 06E19=250621
LL¥YL 21 ot OYEOAODA  ONINJIOT 13BYUYE “NId 0YLLs-55E62L | g£ive 9 {48 OYS9A00A SNINIVd 02019-250621L
LLYL p] oL 0Y£9A0DDA LY0ddNS LJIVHS WVI 090LS-55L62L | SVl S 4 09E9A004 ¥3A03 09019-25062L
LLYTL 9 aL 09€9A00A LSNUYHL “ONIYYIE 11¥8  OSOLS~SSL&CL €LVl [ Y O%E9A00A ONINIVd ~ 05019-25062L
LLvL 4 oL 0Y£9A00A dWnd 9334 ‘9nls pzoLs-gcsLée2i | £ovL Dz 2 0YE£9A00A oLNVY)SEXEMW L7108  0%3L6-L00S2ZL
oLYL Q¢ & 0YE9A00A LYLISOWMIHL  00B6Y-SSL62L | 60VL 2 g 09E£9A00A ¥3ANIVYLS "0°8NT°L7108  O0ESE-LO0GZL
oLVl 8t 6 0%E9A00A dHnd “A*) 7A37Nnd-A 0SESY-SsSis62L | 60YL 1 g OYE9AD0OA 110 "9n1 ‘ASSY dWnd L002E-100621
SOvL 82 ¢ 0%E9A00A WYY ¥3NJ0¥ “iMOddNS 04ZLL-S5162L | LLVL st 0oL O%YE€9A00A 439KNTd “ONINAS 06LLS-DS6%21
SovYlL P2 ] OYSOAD0A  WHY HINI0Y “LH0ddNS D92LL-55162L | s04lL 2L 91
s08l & 9L [ sovl 2l [3 OYE9A00A _W3LS 3JATVYA “Iv¥3s 0YELL-056%21L
o0vL s s OYS9A00A ("ASY-NON) “1INSYD LLS2L-05t62L | LOdL L I 1Y 0%€9A00A TIYNIWY3L “d3A0) 0€042-0SS92L
SLV] 52 | yLvLE P11 Lt 0%E£9A004 9 W LON 3J07  02599-085%2L
civl 12 2L 0YS9A00A4 "LIXNIS°"XIH 9LXYW L1708 LEL6S-0SL62L |  60VE €S 8 OYS9A00A YUIHSYM 1¥3S /M L7108 0:e65-0SS72L
SLYL 22 2t 0YS9AD0A 3dId “INI “HANIVLIIY 0ZL165-0SL62L | 60VL g g O7E9A00A - INIOP 3d4Id “2 1108 02865-055%21
081 62 91 . ] vl L€ 0L OYE9A0DA A¥IAITNAd “ONIY-0  0L£15-0$5%21L
oLVl (-3 0YE9A00A ("9SV-NON) ~L3JASV9 L1L869-051L621 | LVl 0% O 0%7S9AD0A AH3ATISQ 7133SYD  0SciS-055v92t
oLvi 98 6 OYS9A00A ONI¥-0 D02£2Yy-0SLé62L | 8OVl 2 0YE9A00A 4¥3I9 ONId  009L2Z-0S$%2ZL
€081 91 91 | co81L ¥2 91
oLvL 1 6 0%7E9A00A dind “M"2 °13ASVYD 0202%~0SLé62L | OLVL €2 & OYE9A00A 9L IIMNSYD  0S67%-599%21
60VL €2 € 09S9A00A LN 0ssEse-0sL62L | £081 € 9t
6QVL €2 8 QYE9A0D0A 108X08 ¥3LII4 islsg~-0sl62L | €OV 2 2 0%E£9A00A (" 8SV-NON) “L13INSVO  £88LO-0%Z%2L
€08t T [ sovi 2 1 0%E9A00A d-0H 7H3A0D L4810-0%2%21L
60VL 22 8 09S9A00A ("8SY-NON) “L3INSYO LLiSE-0SL62L | s0VL ge 8 OYS9A00A 3UNSSINL TIO “HILIAS  OSY6£~09L%2L
60V L 128 0YS9A00A YANIVYLS “L13INIVig LOLSE-0SL62L | s0vL gz g 0%S9A00A INIOP 3dId ‘0L L7108  O¥L6E-09L%2L
T YL 9t I sovL gr v 0%729A00A 80NN O09ELL=09L%2L
60Y1L ‘S ] 0Y£9A00A (*gSV-NON) “134SVD Ly0se-0sL62L | €08L [+ 91
£0€el €L 91 i sovi 9L % OYE9A00A W3Lls 3ATYA “Ivas O¥ELL-09L¥2L
60vL 6% B8 0YS9A00A dWNd “0°1 “L13ASYD 0Zoz2e-0SL62L | 20VL ¥l
20VL €L 9 0YS9A00A ¥¥39 37¢r “Hsna 02652-DsLé2L | z2ovi L L OYS9AD0A #/7410d 904 OLS&LO~O9LY2L
20¥1L sL 9 0YS9A00A dWNd “rNI 1304 “¥Y¥3ID  00652-05162L |  sSOvVL 68 ¥
oL 9 0YE9A00A H$Na/m ¥vad 101LsZ-051621 €0Vl 2 07E9A00L Add4ns 1107801 “dVd L€l10-09L721
80V1 Y F OYESAD0A LAVHSINYHD “yvao 00212-05162L | sOVL i L4 0YE9A00A JATVA “4INY 008Lt-090%2¢
20¥L i 9 O0¥S£9A004 13dd¥l  002%L-0Si62L [ LLVL g 1] 0%£9A00A L3N 060LS-0L222L
“ON *ON "ON “ON [ “ON *ON -ON “ON
=201 434 *dy9 901YLVY) NOTLldINIS3I9 “ON Ly¥Yd | 01 *434 “d¥9 90IVLYD NOTILJT¥ISIA “ON L¥vd
tm————— +
2 °d 0£"£D" 66 #xx XIANI SEHYL »xx | zoWt | (OYEFA00AOR dW)



FL 10 9 L 07S9A00A R38IS°8/Lld 9N1d  00D00LO-LZ8EZ [ LOAL it 9L 07S9A00A HSNE8 “ONIddS 0672.-800LLt
oLYL 2 5L 0Y£9A00A 9 1709 LNIOf 000090-25852 | L08l oL %L 07E9A00A {~) HsA¥A 08%2.-800LL1L
FLYL 92 €t O9S9A00A € 4708 LNIOF  0DOOSED-Z5RE2 | LoEL & ¥l 0%S9A00A  HSNHE “ASSY MI4I0H  02%22-800L11L
codal 82 Ot [ Loat ] 7L 07E9A00A ¢(+) Hsnud 09%Z.-800LL)
9LVL s2 £l 0Y£9A00A aNnoY ‘9L LINSYO ooooyL-¥L9€2 | Lo€L X L 10 0YS9A00A 135S 302 3704 “AIYIS 0s724-800L4L
£091 92 9t | __Lodt 9 7L 0Y£9A00A 1314 “ASSY I0)  0%%2Z-8001Z0
9LYL Y2 ] T Logt F3 1 0Y£9A00A ASSY 3U(ILYWEY 00¥2.-§00L.i1
oLYL 9L €L OYE9AD0L aNNOY¥ “ZL 13NSY9  0000ZL-¥iL%EZ | LO4L b 1 07£9A00A d318YLS  0LOZZ-800LL1
£081L g2 9L | sovi 2 i 0Y£9A00A INISNT “¥3L4I7  00620-008621L
60V i€ B8 0YE9A00A ANnOY ‘0L 13Xs¥d 0000OL-%L¥E2 | <041 it 9t
o4l 2 9L I ol 12 6 0Y£9A00A C"a8SY-NON) “L3INSYD LSS6Y-562621
gLVL £2 | _govl & 2 0%Y£9A00A YIHSYA L991L2-562621
9LVl 2¢ €L OYE9A00A g 13As¥9  2L0080-%L¥EZ | 2OVi Tl I GYS9A00A LIVHSWY) “HsSnA LLY20-562621L
€081 $2 - 9t | <ovlL 6 2 0%€9A00A gL="1 NIONN “3dld  0S6L0-562621
9LYL 0f €t GYESAOOA ONNOY ‘9 LINSY9  000090-¥L¥E2 | 2081 2 sl 0YS9A00A anis  006L0-562621
80V1L [ L [ €ov! [ F3 07S9A00A qI0 7 1¥3as  008L0-561621
20V1L 2 9 OYS9A00A #1 X2 A3IX  0¥L0Z0-21522 | sOVYL 22 2 0YE9A00A €2  JITIYID  00%22-26262L
yLVL £9 43 OYESA00A %  NId dV¥NS 0000%0-22¢22 | 2081 92 Sl 0%£9A004 NOLVHINIOY LNAN  09222-21962L
SOviL 2e v D7E9A00X 2LX9 NId DNI¥4S  24+0090-15%€22 80VL ] z 0YE9A00A LJVHSIHNYYI ~A31IRd-A  059Le-0556Z1
2LVl 28 0L OYE9A00A DLXS NId SNI¥dS  0LODSO-1S£22 |  #Lvi 82 L 0YCOAD0AL TOULNOD 13Nd “ONIYdS  DS919-005621L
80VL 2 2 0Y£$A00A OLXY NId ONIN¥dS  0LOO%0~-1S5%22 | 91Vl 12 gL 07E€9A00A INIOr 24Id ‘1708 00£65-56%621
YIvVE 29 L 0YESA00A 2L 93HASYM 000021-2822Z | 9LVl 62 £ OYE9AD0A INIOF 3dId’9 L1108 0%565-1676Z1L
20VL 9L 9 0%€9A004 dIHSYM OSNINAS  00002L-2L222Z | %OVl L € 0Y€9A00A 4AH YYIT02/DEXBW L1108  0.910-98%621L
2LVl L8 Ol 0YESAQDA 9 dINSYA _ONINJS  000090-2L222 | %LVl 62 LE D%£9AD0A HONNIA0Y “ONTHLS  02219-22%621
ZLVL 08 Ol G9S€9A004 S UY3HSYA ONIddS  000050-2122¢ 9LVl st &b OYS9AD0A 13nd “ASSY MINIVYLS 10Z55~01%
YOVt oL € GYS9A00A §22 ¥3HSYAM vas  zpooz22-psit2zZz | 9LVl gy £l 0%E£9A00A ¥3LTI4 13Nd “A008  DL9SS=0L%6Z1L
2EVY 68 0L 0Y£9A00A SPL WIHSYM VIS  20009L-0612Z | 9LVL 1 £l 0%S9A00A 13Nd “ASSY ¥INIVHLS LO09SS-0L4%621L
oLVl 2¢ £t I €ivi [i]3 i OY<9A00A JONHIA0D ASSY d43A31  0O0OSL9-Z1Y
yivi 19 L OYE9A004 21 d¥3HSVYA VIS  20002L-06L22 | co0dl og 91 0%€9A00A NYOH X314  02%26-00%62L
yivl D9 1l O%E£9A00A SOL ¥3IHSVA 1¥3S  20000L-061L22 | €OVl ki 2 OYE€OAD0A DNISNOH S¥VIOD’IONVII  02510-00%621
60V 9€ T vovi 2 [ 09S9A00A S9NV 1d 9NILNNOW 10910-921821
40¥L ¢ 8 . 1 2uvL PV ] OYE9A00A NOILNYI “738YT  0L6LS-951621
£0VL 22 1 #1vi 9¢ LL OYSOADOA Q3SVE ¥IHSYM “1708  0S6L9-SSL62ZL
€0V1L [ 0%E£9A00A §§ dJHSVA 1v3as 2Z00080-06izz2 | YLVl [ LL 0YE9A004A OLS ONI4-0 DEBLI-55L621
TLYL 6S L 0YE9AD0A $9 YIHSYAM I¥3S  £00090-D6L2Z | Eg£LVYi %2 LL OYS$9AD0A ASSY ¥3IIV4S  08¥L9-5SLé2t
yLVL 85 LL 0%E9ADOA % WY3IHSYM  0000%0-21L12Z | 4LVl Fy] LL OYS€9AD0A  TOBLNOI J3Nnd ‘L1708 02%L9-55L621
ELVL X4 L 0YE9A004A 135 WIHS  O00Z15-20E%LL | €IVl £ tL OYS9A00A TIWIT 37901 1108 O09YL9-SSL&21
LLYL 6% 0L OYS9ADOA NOINId 09Sls-20%%2L | E£LvL 22 kL OYS9A00A  LINIT "10A3¥ ‘1708  0S¥L9-55L621L
LLYL €1 0L 0YE9AQ0A v HINTVLIN  02115-20E%LL | €LVL 18 LL 0%S9A00A L4V¥HS “¥33¥dS  0g%L9-ss51621
yivl 9L Y 07E€9A004 JO0YLNOD “H¥3A3 1 0¥%19-88%L.lL YIvE ¥Z Lt 07E9A00A FAII 1S 0P L9-SGLé2L
SLVL oL LL 0YS9A00A “A0D ‘ASSY LHOI3MA  002L9-88%LLL | %iVi 7] L 0YS9A00A 3A331S  0SEL9-SSié2t
Sivl 9 -4} O¥E9AD0A 439I0H  O0OLES-09%12L | €LVl ¥l Lt O¥E£9A00A 3A33TS LPEL9=56162L
2ovl 3 I 0759A00A Snd 126L0-1LS0LLY ELVL ) il OYE9A0D0A (SO AIYW)IS-0%=1 JANIT1 O7LL9-SS14621
Lo8lL [+[-S. 1 OYE9A00A TYNIWYIL W “¥3A00 0S222-80044L | €LVl g L 0Y£9A00A L NMYW)1E=T MNIT  OfELL9~-SSL6ZL
LoaL €2 vl O%SOADOA NOINI4 “13S ¥3ddOLlS  0J92.-800121 1 €£1L¥l 3 1L 0YE9A00A 0 NYVWIDE=T MNIT  O0ZEL9-S5L621
108l 2z oL 07£9A00A NOINId ‘LdVHS 09922-800L21 | 2LVl 26 Ot O%YE9A00A 133S¥9 0%5026-6SL6CF
Lo8t iz vl OYS9AD0A ASSY NOINId 0DS924-800LZL | 2Zivl 6 01 09€£9A00A S*i=l ¥IIVdS 0%6LS-SS5L62L
Lo8t 02 %L 0YL9A00L HONOHHL ‘1708  OY9li-800L2L | 2LVl ge 0L 0YE9A00A $2"€=1 ¥3I¥dS 0£6LS-55L621L
108t 6t ¥l 09S9A00A -OSY-NON)“H3A0D 1LSnd 12622-800L2E 2LVl 9L 0L 0YE9A00A AOVY ‘ONINJIO01 06ZLS-SSL6et
L08L T 11 OYE9A00A 14IHS “13S H3A3  OY¥siZ-g00b2L | 2LVl sL 0l 0Y€OA00A  H3A0D IOIS “LINSYD  092LS~5S5L62L
1081 [T 1" OYE9A00A ASSY HILIMS JITLiINOVW LE£622-800L2L | ZLVL ¥. 0L OYE9A00A 34AIS “¥3IA0)  0S2L5-5S5L621
108iQ T 0YE9A00A ¥31N3F) °ONISNOH 025ZZ-800LZ1 2LVl T oL 0YC9A00A HJA0D HIA0T “LIASYD  OLZES~SSL62L
Lo8L £ ¥l O%E9A00A  HVIS “ASSY ONISNOH  OLS22-800L4L | 2LV 2. 0} 0YE9A00A ¥3IA01 ‘HIA0D  OO0LLS-SSL621L
Lo8l 2L YL OYE9A00A A¥3Y “HIA0D  Q0S22-800L2L | MLV €S 0O¢ 0%SOAD0A AIVd WIHS  009LS-S5L621L
“ON “ON -ON “ON { -ON “ON "ON “ON
*2301 *43% “dud 901YLY) NOILJdIN¥IS3IA *ON Luvd | 207 -434 "dYo DOIVLYY NOI1dINIS34 *ON LuYd
fm—————
£ °d 0£°£0° 66 #¥% XIANI SLYVY wex | oWt | (OYS9A00AON dHW)
pm—————r



CLLy  ="33Y)(6%E  =WILIIIVLIOL
T 2ive 2g ot OYE9A00K d31V1d Of X5 W L7108 20%050-9LLl92
I 9ivlL 82 €L O%£9A00A d31¥1d Of XOLW L7108  20E00L-90192
oLyl 92 & OYEQADOA  d31¥1d S9 X8 W 1708  259080-90192
[ oVl 9L 6
| ¢govi 6l 2 OY€9A00A Q3ILYId §S X8 W L1708 2$S080-90192
| __sovL 9 ¥ OYE9A00A  03L1¥VId 0S5 X8 W 1108  20S0B0-901%92
[~ Zovli i 9
I vovlL 2} €
[ E0YL 8L 4 07€9A00A Q3iV1d S% X8 W 1704 25%080-901L92
[ oLviL St 6
I 60vL 02 8
| __90v¥L 9 g
KT [ 3 07E9A00A d31V1d S¢ X5 W 1108 2SE080-9019<
| oyl 52 6
| 9ovi £ g
1 SOVl (33 Yy 0YS9AD0A d3LVId G2 X8 W 1108 252080-90192
i sove L2 8
| gove A% 2 OYE9A00A  Q3L1Vd 02 X2 W 1708  202080-90192
{ sovi 2y
| sovt € b
I vovlL Le £
g08L £ 9L I zovli (¥4
*OVL gL £ I govlL oL 2 0YE9A00A d3LVId 9L X8 W 17108  29L080-90192
£0VL 22 2 0YEFA00A arnel ‘i3NsYD  2L2L0-022226 | Z0VL g 9 0%E£9A00A Q31¥1d YL X8 W 1708  2%L0R0-90192
SLYL I Zl O%SYAD0A LIITNI-d ZASSY IATYA  O00SES-686617 oVl [ F] O%E9A00A d31Vid 2L X8 W 1108 221080-90192
LEVL L oL OYS9A00A dWNd NOILISFNI 73nd O2ELS-6866L2 |  LOSL 2¢ ¥l 0%£9A00A d31V1d 0% X9 W 1708  20%090-90192
20Vl L L OYE9A00A ¥IANIIAI 7ASSY NJ0N8  09stO-2286L2 | 1081 LE 7l OYE9A00A d31Vd 2€ X9 W 17108 225£090-90L92
9L 0Y£9A00A ¢-GSV-NON}L3$ L3INSYD 02926-8L86LL ¥Vl 0l 1L OYE9AD0OA d3LVid Oc X9 W L1108 202090-90L92
govi g2 & 0%S9A00A SNILIINNOI “ASSY dA0d  00LE2-0L86LL | L0V 92 2 0%S9A00A 43LVId 9L X9 W L7088  29L090-90192
sovl 0 % OYE9A00A BINIOY “ASSY W¥Y_ 099LL-0LEB6LL |  ¥iIVL 69 Ll OYE9A00A Q3LIVId %L X9 W 1708 2%1090-90192
5o 8¢ % 07S9A004 a¥3H “ASSY L3aNNO8  Q2SLL-0LB6LL | YLVl 89 _
yovli £ O9€9A00A 1¥3S IO “ASSY 3SV)  0S9LO-0LBG6LL | ¥ivl L9
£0V1L L 2 0YE9A00A 4¥39 “ASSY ONISNOH  00SLO-0LB6LL | WiVl 99 LL 0%S9A00A Q31lVid OL X9 W L1108  201090-90L92
oLvL FF O%E9A00A 43aN3§  00LE0S-0S19Y ZLVL 98 0L 0%E9A00A 9L X9 W M3d2S Z9L090-2209¢
SOVl 1 . OYE9A00A 431109 000DL0-0LEL2 | 2Lvy sg 0l 0%€9A00A 0L XS ¥ A3¥2$  20L050-22092
SovlL 0L ¥ 0YE9A00A 0% 9n1d  0DQDO%-L%Z2Z2 1 QLVL 6l 6 09£9A00A YL X9 W 1108 Z%L090-%1092
Z0vl 6 t 0Y£9A004A 0% 5n1d  00000E-L¥2LZ T OGive Py I3 07E9A00A (8E-V¥) L13d-A 008E£00-2%LE5e
2ovlL 2 L 0YS9A00A 2L sn1d  000DZL-L¥22Z2 | €081 12 91
20V¥1L 2 L DYE9A00A 0S 9n1d  0000DS-LE242 | sOvL a2 ) OYE9A00A 0°05-5 VI ONI¥-C  DOSODO-L¥E4T
vVl 2L 43 0YE9A00A 4d31V¥1d 2LW LAN %307  20002L-92192 X 1] Lt 07E9A004 0°8¢-S ¥L ONI¥-0 082000-L9E%2
AR e L 07S9A00A 9 LON 2071 200090-96292 | s08¢ 22 9L
20VL il 9 0YE9A00A 2L INN_ Zo0DZL-91292 | sovl c2 2z 0¥E9A00A 0°92-S VI 9NIN-0 0%2000-1%£%2
2LVl g8 0! 07E9A00A 9 LN 200090-91492 2LVl %8 0L 0¥S9A00A 0°-91L-5 VL ONIU-0 (9LO00~-i%5E%7¢e
yL¥YL 28 Li 0Y£9A004A 2L JON d¥23  200021-28992 | <oat 02 9L
_60VL oy 8 O¥E9A00A SZ X9 W L7708  Z5Z090-05%92 | SOvi Sy ¥
2081 g8z S| 09$9A00A 0LW AN 200004-99£92 | €OVi [T F] 0YE9AD0A" “D"2E~-d VY1 ONI¥-0 02%000-LLE%Z
YY1 L8 L | <cogt 6l 9L
£0VL Lz 2 02E£9A00A g W IAN _ 200080-99£92 | &0VL 92z g
Y 0YE9A00A 9 W IAN Z200090-99£92 fOVL €L F CYE9A00A D°9t-d VI ONI8-0 09L000-LLEYZ
SOvL L S 0%€9A00A G3ILYId 81 X8 W anlS 28L080-92292 | <04l :18 91 .
covli & Y OYS9A00A  431¥1d 0f X9 W 4NLS 205090-941292 | SOVl L2 v 0YE9A00A 0°2L d ¥I 9NI¥«0 02L000-~LLE%2
YOV < OYS9A00A SZXO0LW L1708 252001-9029¢ 2Lyt €8 oL 07E9A00A SNINY38 11va8  yc0%90-L0L%¢
Y0YL < € 0YS9A00X 02XDLW 1708  202001-90292 | %#LvL %9 Le 0YE9A00A Gi 9n1d  Z20000L-288€£2
Logt €€ 9l 09€9A00A  43LVId S2 XZLW 17108  25202L-94192 |  0ivVE 21 [ 0YESA00A M3YIS‘B/Eld 901d  0000SOD-1I8E2
“ON “ON "ON *ON I "ON “ON -ON “ON
=301 =334 "dy9 507 1VLYD NOTLdIY¥IS3q "ON L¥vd | 301 “334 “d¥9 95071VLV2 NOILAIY¥DIS3A "ON livd
. et .
vy *d 0E°£0"66 #xs XIANI S1YVd »xx I yowr | COYEIA00A=ON JMW)

fmmm———



@ YANMAR DIESEL ENGINE CO.LTD.

YANMAR DSAKA PARTS DEPOT
2-3-27, Chibune, Nishiyodogawa-tw,
QOsaka 555-0013. Japan

Facsimile .06-6474-6771

OVERSEAS OPERATIONS DIVISION HEAD OFFICE

2-1-1.¥aesu, Chuo-ku, 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku,
Tokyo $04-0028, Japan Qsaka 530-8311, Japan
Facsimile;03-3272-0687 Facsimile:06-6372-8004

Cabel :YANMAR TOKYOQ Cable ' YANMAR OSAKA




	M: 


